

বাংলাদেশ বিদ্যুৎ উনুয়ন বোর্ড Bangladesh Power Dev. Board Office of the Director of Purchase BPDB, WAPDA Building

Date: 24-01-2008 Memo No. Pur-166/Barapukuria/2006/1729 Notice for withdrawal of suspended Tender Inquiry No-Pur-166/Barapukuria/2006, Dt. 01/11/2006 Tender invited by our Tender Inquiry No-Pur-166/Barapukuria/2006, Dt 01/11/2006 for Disposal/Selling of Dry Fly Ash of Barapukuria 2x125MW Coal Fired Thermal Power Plant, BPDB, Barapukuria, Dinajour was suspended vide Memo No. Pur-166/Barapukuria/2006/2688, dt. 12/11/2006 is hereby withdrawn. The selling, closing & opening date of the above tender are re-fixed as follows: item of original tender which amended Amended as Name of the work of tender invited and tender inquiry No. & date

9th floor, Dhaka

Tender last selling date of tender document 05/11/2006 27/01/2008 Disposal/Selling of Dry Fly Ash of Barapukuria 2x125MW Coal (Tender Notice SI No. 17) lo Fired Thermal Power Plant, BPDB, Barapukuria, Dinajpur. 02/03/2008 07/12/2006 03/03/2008 10/12/2006 Tender closing & opening date Pur-166/Barapukuria/2006. (Tender Notice St. No. 18 & 19) Dt. 01/11/2006

All other terms & conditions of the original tender shall remain unchanged.

Biddyut/Jana-785(4)/29/1/08

21

GD-518

GD-573

(00)

Address of official inviting

inviting tender

tender

Md. Abduhu Ruhullah Director Directorate of Purchase BPDB, Dhaka

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Office of the Project Director Animal Nutrition Development and Technology Transfer Project Krishi Khamar Sarak, Farmgate, Dhaka

1	Mir	nistry/Division	Ministry of Fisheries & Livestock.				
2	-	ency	Department of Livestock Services.				
3	Pro	curing entity name	Md. Khaza Nazim Uddin, Project Director.				
4	Project name & code (if Animal Nutrition Development and Technology Tra applicable) & Code: 5/4441/6336			chnology Trans	sfer Project		
5	_	urce of funds	GOB				
6	Ter	nder package No	GD-1 (07-08).				
7	Invitation for tenders Ref & date		Animal Nutrition/Purchase-GD-1/2007-08/534. Dated: 28-1-2008				
8	Pro	curement methods	Open tendering methods (OTM).				
9	Tender name মোটর সাইকেল ক্রয়।						
10	Eligibility of tenderers		As stated in TDS and ITT Clause 4, 22, 23 & 24 and GCC clause 6 of the schedule.				
11		ne and address of the office ing tender document	Office of the Project Director, Animal Nutrition Development and Technology Transfer Project, Pashusampd Bhaban, Krishikhamr Sarak, Farmgate, Dhaka-1215.				
12	Name and address of the office receiving tenders		Technology Krishikhama	Transfer r Sarak, Farm	Project, Pagate, Dhaka-		Bhaban,
13		ne and address of the office ning tenders	Office of the Project Director, Animal Nutrition Development and Technology Transfer Project, Pashusampad Bhaban, Krishikhamar Sarak, Farmgate, Dhaka-1215.				
14	Last date and time for selling 24.02.2008 up to 5.00pm. tender document						
15	Last date and time for 25.02.2008 up to 12.00 noon. submission of tender document						
16	Date and time for opening of		25.02.2008 at 2.00pm (Tenderer's and their authorised representative are allowed to attend).				
17	Brie	f description of goods					
Pack No	age	Identification	Location	Price of tender document in Tk	Tender security amount in Tk	Time for Completion of Delivery in weeks	Remarks
GD-1		Procurement of Motorcycle	64 D LO Office.	750/-	1,50,000/-	8-12 Weeks	
18	Special instructions		The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders prior to acceptance.				
19	tender		Md. Khaza Nazim Uddin Project Director				

Office of the Superintending Engineer & Project Director, "Procurement of Generator for Water Pumps in Dhaka City Project"

Animal Nutrition Development and Technology Transfer

Pashusampad Bhaban, Krishi Khamar Sarak

Farmgate, Dhaka-1215

Dhaka WASA, WASA Bhaban (1st Floor) 98, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215

Invitation for Tenders

Single stage open tender with international competition

GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH

1	Ministry	//Division	Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives/Local Government					
_			Division.					
2	Agency		Dhaka Water Supply and Sewerage Authority (Dhaka WASA).					
3	1	ng entity name	Managing Director, Dhaka WASA.					
4	-	ng entity district	Dhaka City.					
6	Invitation		Procurement of Generator for Water Pumps in Dhaka City (Package-1).					
7	Invitation	ement method	No:- 08/PGWPDC dated 24/01/08.					
8		and source of funds	Single stage open tendering method with international competition.					
9	Project		Japan Debt Cancellation Fund (JDCF) & Dhaka WASA Revenue Fund.					
10	-	package No.	Procurement of Generator for Water Pumps in Dhaka City. Package-1.					
11	-	package name	Import & supply of gas generators, design & construction of generator shade a different pump houses/places in Dhaka city, construction of gas line, includin obtaining gas connection permission from Titas Gas T&D Co Ltd, installation, trainin & commissioning of generator on turnkey basis.					
12	Tender	publication date	27/01/08.					
13	Tender	last selling date	12/03/08.					
14	Tender	closing date and time	13/03/08 at 12:00 noon.					
15	Tender	opening date and time	13/03/08 at 12:30pm.					
16	Name	& address of the office(s)						
	-Selling (princip		Janata Bank, Corporate Branch, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka.					
	-Selling tender document (others)		Agrani Bank, WASA Branch, Dhaka.					
	-Recei	ving tender document	Superintending Engineer & Project Director, "Procurement of Generator for Water Pumps in Dhaka City" Project, Dhaka WASA, WASA Bhaban (1st Floor), 98, Kasa Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215.					
	-Openi	ng tender document	-Do-					
17	Place/date/time of							
	pre-tender meeting		Not required.					
18	Eligibil	ty of tenderer	(i) Should be eligible as per PPR-03. (ii) Should be experienced in supplying similar goods (gas generator) having minimum contract value of Tk 5 (five) crore in any autonomous/govt. organization.					
19	Brief d	escription of goods or works		vo) Nos. (900KW-1000KW) gas				
20	Brief d	escription of related services	Design & construction of generator shade, construction of gas pipeline including obtaining permission from Titas Gas T&D Co Ltd, training, installation commissioning of generators including O&M for 01(one) year on turnkey basis.					
21	Price o	f tender document (Tk)	Tk 3,000 (three thousand	nd) only.				
	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		Location	-	Completion time			
4	Lot No	Identification of lot	Location	Tender security amount (Tk)	Completion time			
22	7.	Procurement of Generator for Water Pumps in Dhaka City	Within Dhaka city		180 days from the date of signing of contract			
22	No 1	Procurement of Generator for Water Pumps in Dhaka City (on turnkey basis)	Within Dhaka city	(Tk)	180 days from the date of			
es.	No 1 Name Design	Procurement of Generator for Water Pumps in Dhaka City (on turnkey basis) of official inviting tender ation of official inviting		(Tk) 18,00,000/-	180 days from the date of			
22	No 1 Name Design tender	Procurement of Generator for Water Pumps in Dhaka City (on turnkey basis) of official inviting tender ation of official inviting	Mustafizur Rahman. Executive Engineer (In- Office of the Project Di City Project," Dhaka W.	charge).	ator for Water Pumps in Dhak			
22 23 24	No 1 Name Design tender Addres	Procurement of Generator for Water Pumps in Dhaka City (on turnkey basis) of official inviting tender ation of official inviting as of official inviting tender at details of official inviting	Mustafizur Rahman. Executive Engineer (In-	charge).	ator for Water Pumps in Dhak			

Mustafizur Rahman Executive Engineer (In-charge) Office of the Project Director "Procurement of Generator for Water Pumps in Dhaka City Project"

রাজধানী উনুয়ন কর্তপক্ষ রাজউক ভবন, ঢাকা

বিজ্ঞপ্তি

ঢাকা মহানগরীর পরিকল্পিত আবাসিক এলাকার গুলশান শুটিং ক্লাব হইতে গুলশান ২নং চক্কর পর্যন্ত, বনানী কামাল আতাতুর্ক এভিনিউ, গুলশান-বনানী ব্রীজ হতে গুলশান-বারিধারা ব্রীজ পর্যন্ত উভয় পার্শ্বের প্রটসমূহ, বনানী ১১নং রোড, উত্তরা এয়ারপোর্ট রোডের উত্তয় পার্শ্বের প্রটসমূহ, ধানমন্ডির এলাকার মিরপুর রোড, ২নং রোড, সাত মসজিদ রোড এবং ২৭নং রোড এর প্রটসমূহ বাণিজ্যিক/অ-আবাসিক ব্যবহারের অনুমতি প্রদানের বিধান রয়েছে। লক্ষ্য করা যাচ্ছে যে, উল্লিখিত সড়কসমূহ ছাড়াও পরিকল্পিত আবাসিক এলাকায় অন্যান্য সড়কের বিভিন্ন প্লট অবৈধভাবে বাণিজ্যিক/অ-আবাসিক ব্যবহার করা হচ্ছে। অনুমোদিত সড়ক ব্যতীত অন্যান্য সড়কে বাণিজ্যিক/অ-আবাসিক ব্যবহার হতে বিরত থাকার জন্য সংশ্রিষ্টদেরকে অনুরোধ করা যাচ্ছে।

জিডি-৫৭৪

সচিব রাজধানী উনুয়ন কর্তপক্ষ, ঢাকা

দপ্তর (প্রশাসন), কর অঞ্চল-৫, ঢাকা এর নিকট প্রেরণ করতে হবে। এ বিষয়ে কোন তথা, ব্যাখ্যা বা পরামর্শের জন্য নিম্বর্ণিত কর্মকর্তাগণের সাথে যোগাযোগ করা যেতে পারে। সামস্ উদ্দিন আহমেদ অতিরিক্ত কর কমিশনার

সৈয়দ মাসুম আহমেদ চৌধুরী উপ কর কমিশনার সদর দপ্তর (প্রশাসন)

१८००० - नाक

GD-578

কর কমিশনার কর অঞ্চল-৫, ঢাকা।

রাজধানী উনুয়ন কর্তৃপক্ষ

রাজউক ভবন, ঢাকা

বিজ্ঞপ্তি

ঢাকা মহানগরীর পরিকল্পিত আবাসিক এলাকার গুলশান শুটিং ক্লাব হইতে গুলশান ২নং চক্কর পর্যন্ত, বনানী কামাল আতাতুর্ক এভিনিউ, গুলশান-বনানী ব্রীজ হতে গুলশান-বারিধারা ব্রীজ পর্যন্ত উভয় পার্শ্বের প্রটসমূহ, বনানী ১১নং রোড, উত্তরা এয়ারপোর্ট রোডের উভয় পার্শ্বের প্রটসমূহ, ধানমন্ডির এলাকার মিরপুর রোড, ২নং রোড, সাত মসজিদ রোড এবং ২৭নং রোড এর প্রটসমূহ বাণিজ্যিক/অ-আবাসিক ব্যবহারের অনুমতি প্রদানের বিধান রয়েছে। কিন্তু লক্ষ্য করা যাচ্ছে উল্লিখিত এলাকাসমূহ অনুমোদন ছাড়া এবং নির্ধারিত হারে কনভারশন ফি না দিয়ে কিছু প্রটের বরাদ্গগ্রহীতা তাদের প্রটে বাণিজ্যিক/অ-আবাসিক ব্যবহার করছেন। ইহা প্রচলিত বিধান মোতাবেক অবৈধ। যে সকল বরাদ্দগ্রহীতা রাজউকের অনুমোদন না নিয়ে এবং কনভারশন ফি প্রদান না করে বাণিজ্যিক/অ-আবাসিক ব্যবহার করছেন তাদেরকে আগামী ২৯ ফেব্রুয়ারি ২০০৮ তারিখের মধ্যে বিধি মোতাবেক কনভারশন ফি জমা প্রদানকরতঃ অনুমোদন নেয়ার জন্য অনুরোধ করা হচ্ছে।

জিডি-৫৭৫

সচিব রাজধানী উনুয়ন কর্তৃপক্ষ, ঢাকা



বাংলাদেশ বিদ্যুৎ উনুয়ন বোর্ড

নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলীর এর দপ্তর পরিচালন বিভাগ ৬০মেঃ শিকলবাহা বিদ্যুৎ কেন্দ্ৰ, বিউবো পোঃ বন্ধ নং-৬১৯, চউগ্রাম

স্মারক নং শিবিকে-৩৩/পরিচালন/২০০৮/৩৪৯

তারিখঃ ২৩/০১/২০০৮ইং

দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি							
ালয়/বিভাগ	ঃ বিদ্যুৎ, জালানী ও খনিজ সম্পদ মন্ত্রণালয় বিদ্যুৎ বিভাগ।						
ন্সী/প্রতিষ্ঠান উরিং এনটিটি'র নাম	ঃ বাংলাদেশ বিদ্যুৎ উন্নয়ন বোর্ড। ঃ নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলীর দপ্তর, পরিচালন বিভাগ ৬০মেঃ শিকলবাহা বিদ্যুৎ কেন্দ্র, বিউবো চট্টগ্রাম।						

প্রকিউরিং এনটিটি কোড প্রকিউরিং এনটিটি জেলা

ইনভাইটেশন ফর (কাজের ঃ পরিচালন বিভাগ, শিকলবাহা ৬০মেঃ বিদ্যুৎ কেন্দ্র, বিউবো, শিকলবাহা, চট্টগ্রামের জন্য কষ্টিক সোডা (সলিড) সরবরাহ কাজ। দরপত্র সিডিউলের মূল্য ঃ টাকা ৬০০/০০ (ছয়শত) মাত্র মূল্যের পে-অর্ডার/ব্যাংক ড্রাফট (অফেরতযোগ্য) আকারে সিঃ সহঃ পরিচালক (হিসাব), অহিদ, শিবিকে, চট্টগ্রাম এর অনুক্লে প্রদান করিতে হইবে।

ও অভিজ্ঞতা প্রাপ্ত ঠিকাদার এবং প্রকৃত

ঃ টাকা ২০,০০০/ (বিশ হাজার টাকা) মাত্র। সিঃ জামানতের পরিমাণ সহকারী পরিচালক (হিসাব), আহিদ, শিবিকে, চট্টগ্রাম এর অনুক্লে পে-অর্ভার/ব্যাংক ড্রাফটের আকারে জামানত হিসাবে জমা দিতে হইবে। বিউবো'র হালনাগাদ তালিকাভুক্ত ক/খ/গ শ্রেণীর ঠিকাদারের যোগ্যতা ঠিকাদার, পিপিআর-২০০৩ইং অনুযায়ী যোগ্যতা

রাসয়নিক দ্রব্যাদি সবরাহকারী প্রতিষ্ঠান। ইনভাইটেশান রেফারেঙ্গ নং ঃ স্মারক নং শিবিকে-৩৩/পরিচালন/২০০৮/৩৪৯। ः २७/०३/२००४दैः। প্রকিউরমেন্ট মেথড বাজেট ও তহবিল এর ঃ রাজস্ব বাজেট এবং বিউবো'র নিজস্ব তহবিল।

ঃ ১ (এক) । দরপত্র প্যাকেজ নং ঃ ক্রমিক নং-৬ এর বর্ণনা মোতাবেক প্যাকেজ। দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের সর্বশেষ ^३ ২৬/০২/২০০৮ইং। দরপত্র গ্রহণের শেষ তারিখ ঃ ২৭/০২/২০০৮ইং দুপুর ১২:৩০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।

দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও ঃ ২৭/০২/২০০৮ইং দুপুর ১:০০ ঘটিকায়

(ক) দরপত্র বিত্র-য়ের স্থান

দরপত্রদাতাদের সম্মুখে (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন) খোলা হইবে। দপ্তরসমূহের নাম ও ঠিকানা ঃ ঃ (ক) প্রধান প্রকৌশলী, চবিকে, রাউজান, বিউবো, চট্টগ্রাম।

(খ) ব্যবস্থাপক, শিকলবাহা বিদ্যুৎ কেন্দ্ৰ, (গ) প্রালী ব্যাংক লিঃ (নিম্নস্বাক্ষরকারীর প্ র্বানুমতিক্রমে) শান্তিরহাট শাখা, পটিয়া, চট্টগ্রাম এবং (ঘ) নিম্নস্বাক্ষরকারীর দপ্তর। (খ) দরপত্র গ্রহণ ও ঃ নিম্নস্থাক্ষরকারীর দন্তর।

খোলার স্থান প্রি-টেভার মিটিং পারফরমেন্স বভ

३ श्राका नरह। ঃ সফল দরপত্রদাতাকে অভিপ্রায়পত্র/কার্যাদেশ ইস্যার ৩ (তিন) দিনের মধ্যে উদ্ধৃত/কার্যাদেশ মৃ ল্যের ১০% (দশ শতাংশ) হারে তফসীলভুক ব্যাংক হইতে "পারফরমেন্স বভ" ব্যাংক গ্যারান্টি আকারে আহিদ, শিবিকে, বিউবো, চ্টাগ্রামের অনুক্লে প্রদান করিতে হইবে। অনাথায় অভিপ্রায়পত্র/কার্যাদেশ বাতিল বলিয়া गणा इट्रा

কার্য সম্পাদনের সময়সীমা ঃ ২০ (বিশ) দিন। দরপত্র আহবানকারীর নাম ঃ প্রনব কান্তি সরকার।

201

জিডি-৫৪৪

আহ্বানকারীর ঃ নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলী। আহবানকারীর ঃ শিকলবাহা বিদাৎ কেন্দ্র, বিউবো, পোষ্ট বন্ধ নং-७३%, हिस्साम ।

আহ্বানকারীর ঃ ফোনঃ ০৩১-৬৩৫২৯৭ ফাব্রিঃ ৮৮-০৩১-4000891 ফোন নম্বর শর্ভাবলী 291

প্রনব কান্তি সরকার আইডি নং-১-০৪৭৭ নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলী (পরিঃ) ৬০মেঃ শিকলবাহা বিদাৎ কেন্দ্ৰ Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Law, Justice and Parliamentary Affairs

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

কর কমিশনারের কার্যালয়

কর অঞ্চল-৫, ঢাকা

২৮/এফ, সেগুনবাগিচা, ঢাকা-১০০০।

ট্রাম্টি ফি (Trustee Fees) হতে

উৎসে আয়কর কর্তন সংক্রান্ত বিজ্ঞপ্তি

প্রদানকালে প্রদত্ত ফিস এর ১০% হারে ডৎসে আয়কর কর্তনপূর্বক সরকারী

কোষাগারে জমা প্রদানের বিধান রয়েছে। এই বিধান ২০০৭ এর অর্থ অধ্যাদেশের

মাধ্যমে প্রবর্তণ করা হয়েছে। ঢাকা বিভাগে অবস্থিত সকল ট্রাস্টসমূহের উৎসে কর্তিত

তারিখ হতে ২১ (একুশ) দিনের মধ্যে "৫২এল ধারায় কর্তিত আয়কর" উল্লেখপূর্বক

"উপ কর কমিশনার, সদর দপ্তর (প্রশাসন), কর অঞ্চল-৫, ঢাকা" এর অনুক্লে

(হিসাব কোড ১-১১৪১-০০০০-০১১১) জমা প্রদান করার জন্য অনুরোধ করা

যাচ্ছে। কর কর্তন ও জমা প্রদানের তথ্য মাসিক ভিত্তিতে উপ কর কমিশনার, সদর

কর আহরণের দায়িত্ব কর অঞ্চল-৫, ঢাকা এর উপর ন্যস্ত করা হয়েছে।

আয়কর অধ্যাদেশ ১৯৮৪ এর ৫২এল ধারা অনুযায়ী Trustee Fees

কর কর্তনকারী সকল ব্যক্তি বা প্রতিষ্ঠানকে কর্তিত এই আয়কর কর্তনের

Legal and Judicial Capacity Building Project Concord Tower, 1st Floor 113, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh Tel: 9359860, Fax: 9355318

Dated: January 28, 2008

Ref. No. MOL/Project/47/2001/Contract Package: S-11/130

रकान- म्व अवरू

Request for Expression of Interest For Recruitment of Individual Consultant

This Request for Expression of Interest follows the General Procurement Notice for this project that published in the Development Business issue no. 526 dated January 16, 2000.

The Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh has received a credit (hereinafter called "loan") from the International Development Association (IDA) toward the cost of Legal and Judicial Capacity Building Project and intends to apply a portion of this loan to eligible payments under the following Contract Package.

The Legal and Judicial Capacity Building Project, Ministry of Law, Justice and Parliamentary Affairs, Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh now invites Expression of Interests from individuals for appointing one individual Consultant for Diagnostic Study to identify the area of future reforms in the field of Criminal Justice and Prosecution System.

The required qualifications and experiences of the individuals for appointing to the above position are as follows. All of the qualifications mentioned below are equally important.

(1) The investigator/consultant must have a Bachelor degree in Law or equivalent degree from a reputed university. His achievement of a higher degree and legal training from an internationally known university will be strongly preferred. In this age of globalisation and for the sake of comparative study, the investigator having training in some other country/countries' (other than Bangladesh) legal system will also be given preference. He must be a member of the Bar in Bangladesh or must be a retired judge in Bangladesh. Or he must be a teacher having intellectual qualifications and achievements earned through research. He must have knowledge of Bangladesh criminal law and practice, and must be keenly aware of the need for reform in the criminal justice delivery system.

(2) The investigator/consultant must be keenly aware of the epochal change ushered in by the separation of judiciary. He should focus on the fact that relieving the executive magistrates (who performed part-time judicial function) from the task of the first tier of criminal justice and entrusting that task to full-time judicial magistrates who are directly controlled by the Supreme Court, is a long sought fundamental reform. He should be competent to examine the far-reaching implications of this reform, and should focus on the need for expansion of infrastructure, manpower and logistics that arose from the separation.

(3) The investigator/consultant must have thorough knowledge of the Code of Criminal Procedure, the

Criminal Rules and Orders, all other criminal procedural and substantive laws. (4) He must have knowledge of the Rules in respect of Separation of the Judiciary from the Executive. (5) He must have high intellectual qualifications and achievements which shall have been earned

through research or advanced training in any reputed universities/institutions. (6) He must be able to communicate in English and Bangla, and to read and analyse court files, statutes

and legal materials.

(7) He must have demonstrated interest in international development in Criminal Justice System reforms

and their appropriate adaptation into the legal and judicial system of Bangladesh.

The selected consultant will have to perform the following duties:

(1) The consultant/investigator shall design a sophisticated plan for reform of Bangladesh criminal justice delivery system: (i) that will set out the structure of the diagnostic study, including the phases of the study with time line from the beginning to the end; (ii) that will encompass-- (a) the lodging of complaint in the police station (in some cases in courts); (b) investigation by police; (c) forwarding the case to the appropriate court; (d) the proceeding in the cognizance court; (e) practical and procedural problems encountered in the court (while the prosecution system is not part of this study, reference needs to be made to the aspect of prosecution that result in delay); (f) thorough examination of trial in the magistrate's court and sessions court; (g) examination of revision and appeal in the sessions court and the High Court; (h) judgment/sentencing and the execution of the judgment.

(2) The substantive and procedural laws applicable to criminal justice delivery system should be examined in order to determine; (1) whether some of these laws or parts of these laws have become obsolete; and (2) whether some of them or parts of them hinder or delay the processing of criminal cases. Based on diagnostic study, recommendations will be made for repeal or amendment of those

laws which will be found obsolete or unsuitable in the changed circumstances.

(3) The study will take into account the fact that case processing in Bangladesh is cumbersome, fragmented, lengthy, and there is lack of transparency and accountability, foot-dragging at every turn from investigation to issuing court processes, to readying a case for trial, to conducting court proceeding, etc. There is no court annexed alternative dispute resolution (ADR) system. The remedy lies in introducing modern case management in criminal justice delivery system as has been done in the civil justice delivery system, and initiating court annexed ADR.

(4) The consultant/investigator will organise well structured two workshops, one in Dhaka, and one at any project district with the participation of representatives of the Bench, the Bar, the Civil Society, women, disadvantaged criminal justice seekers, and other stakeholders. The outcome of the workshops will be reflected in the reports of the consultant. However, the cost for holding the workshops will be

borne by the office of the undersigned. Interested individual may obtain further information and can receive details Terms of Reference (TOR) of

the assignment from the office of the undersigned during office hours on all working days.

The selected individual consultant will be appointed for a period of six months, and will be required to

join his assignment by March 2008.

Interested individuals are requested to submit expression of interest in sealed envelope with (1) detailed curriculum vitae, (2) copies of academic certificates, (3) copies of experience certificates, and (4) one copy of photograph. If any individual does not submit the foregoing documents his/her Expression of Interest will not be considered for short-listing. Only short-listed individual will be contacted for interview. The name of the post applied for and address of the individual to be mentioned on the left side of the sealed envelope

The individuals will be selected in accordance with the Guidelines: "Selection and Employment of Consultants by World Bank Borrowers" published by the Association in January 1977 and revised in

September 1997 and January 1999. Expression of Interest must be delivered to the office of the undersigned on or before 4:00pm on March 11, 2008.

Authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all of the Expression of Interests without assigning any reason whatsoever. Syed Aminul Islam

Project Director (Joint Secretary) Legal and Judicial Capacity Building Project Ministry of Law, Justice and Parliamentary Affairs Concord Tower, 1st Floor 113, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh

GD-554

WASA-PI-78/08

Dhaka WASA

দরপত্রের সকল শর্তাবলী সিডিউলে বিস্তারিত বৰ্ণিত আছে। विमाद/अन-१४१(७)/२४/১/०४ বিউবো, চট্টগ্রাম